# 122000311934

(Requestor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)	
(Ado	dress)	
<b>V</b> 1.2	<b>-</b> ,	
		15
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	·#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu:	siness Entity Nam	ne)
•	•	,
(Do	cument Number)	
(00)	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	3	
L	<del></del>	

Office Use Only



100388439581

S. CHATHAM

22 JUN 22 PH 8: 30

22 JUN 22 PH B: 28

RECEIVED 2022 JUN 22 PM 1:54



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 23, 2022

FLORIDA FILING

SUBJECT: GROWING TREE INVESTMENTS LLC

Ref. Number: W22000085001

We have received your document for GROWING TREE INVESTMENTS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or  $\frac{\omega}{2}$ your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 822A00014219

www.sunbiz.org

# FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301

PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

6/22/2022

NAME: GROWING TREE INVESTMENTS LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

125.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

Ho 8: 39

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJE	Propel Investments LLC			
30031	Name of Lim	ited Liabilii	y Company	
The enc	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted:	for filing.	
Please r	eturn all correspondence concerning this mat	ter to the fe	ollowing:	
	Mason Kenneth Pelkofer			
		Name of I	Person	~
	Propel Investments LLC			22 .HJW
		Firm/Con	ıpany	722
	1512 Ewing Ave.			70 74
		Addre	SS	
	Clearwater, FL 33756			30
	Cit mpelkofer123@gmail.com	y/State and	Zip Code	
	E-mail address: (to be used for	or future an	nual report notification	on)
For furthe	er information concerning this matter, please	call:		
	Kyle A. Delgado, Esq. 516	<b>,</b>	300-3055	
	·	a Code	Daytime Telephone	Number
Enclose	d is a check for the following amount:			
<b>≡</b> \$125.	.00 Filing Fee	Certified	00 Filing Fee & d Copy copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	N T 2	treet Address lew Filing Section Div the Centre of Tallahas 415 N. Monroe Stree fallahassee, FL 32303	ssee 1, Suite 810

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Propel Inves			
(N	lust contain the words "Limited Lial	ility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address	<b>S:</b>		
The mailing address and	street address of the principal offic	e of the Limited Liability Company is:	
	Principal Office Address:	Mailing Add	ress:
1512 Ewing	Ava	1512 Ewing Ave.	
1212 EWING	AVC.	1312 ISWING AVC.	
Clearwater,  CRTICLE III - Registe  The Limited Liability Conother business entity	FL 33756 ered Agent, Registered Office, & I	Clearwater, FL 33756  Registered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an in	divid <b>ual</b> or
Clearwater,  ARTICLE III - Registe The Limited Liability Canother business entity	FL 33756  ered Agent, Registered Office, & I company cannot serve as its own Re with an active Florida registration.)  a street address of the registered ag	Clearwater, FL 33756  Registered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an in	dívid <b>ual</b> or
Clearwater,  ARTICLE III - Registe The Limited Liability Canother business entity	red Agent, Registered Office, & I company cannot serve as its own Re with an active Florida registration.) a street address of the registered ag  Mason Kenneth Pelkofe	Clearwater, FL 33756  Registered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an in	dividual or
Clearwater,  ARTICLE III - Registe The Limited Liability Canother business entity	red Agent, Registered Office, & I company cannot serve as its own Re with an active Florida registration.) a street address of the registered ag  Mason Kenneth Pelkofe	Clearwater, FL 33756  Registered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an inent are:	dividual or
Clearwater,  ARTICLE III - Registe The Limited Liability Canother business entity	red Agent, Registered Office, & I company cannot serve as its own Re with an active Florida registration.) a street address of the registered ag  Mason Kenneth Pelkofe  N  1512 Ewing Ave.	Clearwater, FL 33756  Registered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an inent are:	dividual or
Clearwater,  ARTICLE III - Registe The Limited Liability Canother business entity	red Agent, Registered Office, & I company cannot serve as its own Re with an active Florida registration.) a street address of the registered ag  Mason Kenneth Pelkofe  N  1512 Ewing Ave.	Clearwater, FL 33756  Registered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an in ent are:	dividual or

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	Mason Kenneth Pelkofer 1512 Ewing Ave. Clearwater, FL 33756	
<del></del>		22
<del></del> ;		and the same of th
(Use attachment if necessary)		
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the dat If an effective date is listed, the date must be she date of filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not the document's effective date on the Department.	pecific and cannot be more than five bus meet the applicable statutory filing requir	iness days prior to or 90 days after
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	ned by:	
	nember or an authorized representative	

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Mason Kenneth Pelkofer

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)